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R o Sal ado, Phase 1A DACW9- 02- B- 0010

SECTI ON 00010
Bl D SCHEDULE
PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 Base Bid (Item 0001 through Item 0064)

Item Description Quantity Unit gr:ie Anount
0001 Cl earing, G ubbing, and Dempolition 1 Job L.s .
0002 General Site Excavation for Project
Facilities

0002A First 20,000 cubic yards 20,000 Cu. Yd. L

0002B Over 20,000 cubic yards 3,468 Cu. Yd. .
0003 General Site Fills and Enmbanknents

for Project Facilities

0003A First 70,000 cubic yards 70,000 Cu. Yd. .

0003B Over 70,000 cubic yards 17,452 Cu. Yd. .
0004 Excavation and Di sposal of Construction

Debris, Household Waste, Inert Material,
and M xed Waste

0004A First 2000 cubic yards 2,000 Cu. Yd. .

0004B Over 2000 cubic yards 400 Cu. vd. L
0005 Storm Drain Piping and Structures 1 Job L.s .
0006 Debris Screen Drop Structure 1 Job L.s .
0007 Fence 4,000 Lin.Ft. L
0008 Shot crete Li ned Canal 2,729 Sg. Yd. .
0009 LLDPE Li ned Canal 1,711 Sq. Yd. .
0010 Canal Control Structure 13 Each L
0011 Canal Feed Splitter Box 1 Job L.s .
0012 Canal Gravity Piping 190 Lin.Ft. -
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Ri o Sal ado, Phase 1A

Item Description

0013 Canal Punp Station Di scharge
Pi pi ng (6")

0014 Canal Punp Station Discharge
Pi pi ng (4")

0015 Canal Transfer Punp Station

0016 Pressurized Water Distribution
Pi pi ng (8")

0017 Pressurized Water Distribution
Pi pi ng (12")

0018 Pressurized Water Distribution
Pi ping (16")

0019 Pressurized Water Distribution
Pi pi ng Connected to Bridge (12")

0020 Connection to Future High
Pressure Sprinkl er

0021 Water Distribution Punping Station

0022 Producti on Well RSPW No. 1

0023 Conpl etion of Production Wl
RSPW No. 2

0024 Reservoir Liner and Edge Treat nent

0025 Reservoir Pl antings-
Ener gent Marsh |

0026 Reservoir Pl antings-
Emer gent Marsh |1

0027 Reservoir Pl antings-
Transi tional Marsh

0028 Reservoir Pl antings-
Fl oati ng Aquatics

0029  Wetl ands Liners

0030 Wet | ands Pl anti ngs-

Anendnent

Emer gent Marsh |

DOCUMENT 00010
No. 0007

Quantity Unit

530 Lin.Ft.
1,132 Lin. Ft.
2 Each
399 Lin.Ft.
7,658 Lin. Ft.
350 Lin.Ft.
1,185 Lin.Ft.
13 Each

1 Job

1 Job

1 Job

1 Job

0.03 Acre
0.02 Acre
0.01 Acre
0.02 Acre
30, 606 Sqg. Yd.
0.66 Acre
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R o Sal ado, Phase 1A

Item

0031

0032

0033

0034

0035

0036

0037

0038

0039

0040

0041

0042

0043

0044

0045

0046

0047

0048

0049

0050

Anendnent

Description

Wet | ands Pl anti ngs-
Emer gent Marsh |1

Wet | ands Pl anti ngs-
Enmergent Marsh |11

Wet | ands Pl anti ngs-
Typha Speci es

Wet | ands Pl anti ngs-
Transi ti onal Marsh

Wet | ands Pl anti ngs-
Fl oati ng Aquatics

Wet | ands Pl anti ngs-
Qpen Water Deep Zone Subnerged

Wet | ands Pi pi ng and Control/
Dr ai nage Structures

Deconposed Granite

Seedi ng

Transpl anting of Pine Trees
Transpl anting of Native Trees
Planting of 1 gallon plants
Planting of 5 gallon plants
Pl anting of 15 gallon plants
Pl anting of 24" box plants

Over bank and Gat eway Permanent
Drip Irrigation System

Terrace and Sl ope Tenporary
Drip Irrigation System

Pl ant Establ i shnent
(12 nont hs duration)

Staging Area Sitework

Mai nt enance Road Base Course

Quantity Unit

0.74

0. 47

0. 06

0.61

0. 05

0.27

1

10, 142

1, 308, 279

66

30
4, 256
4,741
2,081

502

1

1

711 Cu. Yd.
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Acre

Acre

Acre

Acre

Acre

Acre

Job

Sq. Yd.
Sq. Ft .

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each

Job

Job

Job

Job
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R o Sal ado, Phase 1A

Item
0051
0052

0053

0054

0055
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
1.2 Opt
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069

Description
Mai nt enance Road Asphaltic Concrete
Under cr ossi ng Gabi on Retai ni ng Wal |

Concrete Wal ks

Deconposed G anite Pat hways

Main Entry Gate
Pedestrian Bridge

Seating Node Area
Interpretive Staging Area
Sewer System

Pot abl e Water System

Rest room Bui | di ng

Overl ook A on North Bank
Overl ook B on South Bank
Waterfall

ional Bid Itens

Gat eway Gabi on Retai ni ng Wal |
Gat eway Har dscape

Gat eway Canopy Structure

Gat eway El ectri cal

Quantity Unit

890 Tons

4,428 Sq. Ft.

14,786 Sg. Ft.

2,075 Sq.Ft.

Each
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job

Job

9,240 Sq. Ft.

Addi ti onal Pl ant Establishnent Period

1 Job
1 Job

1 Job

12 Months

DACW9- 02- B- 0010

Uni t
Price Anmount

,_

TOTAL ESTI MATED AMOUNT

Bl DDERS NOTES:

Abbr evi
Li n. Ft.

Sq. Ft.

Sq. Yd.
Cu. Yd.

L. S

Anendnent

ations:

Li neal Feet
Squar e Feet
Square Yard
Cubi c Yard
Lunmp Sum
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R o Sal ado, Phase 1A DACW9- 02- B- 0010

1. Al extensions of the unit prices shown will be subject to verification

by the Government. In case of variation between the unit price and the
extension, the unit price will be considered to be the bid.
2. If anodification to a bid based on unit prices is subnitted which

provides for a lunp sumadjustnent to the total estinmated anpbunt, the
application of the |lunmp sum adjustrment to each unit price in the Price
Schedul e must be stated. |If it is not stated, the bidder agrees that the
| unp sum adj ustnent shall be applied on a pro rata basis to every unit
price in the Price Schedul e.

3. For the purpose of initial evaluation of bids, the following will be
utilized in resolving arithrmetic di screpancies found on the face of the
Price Schedule as subnitted by the bidder:

a. QOobviously msplaced decimal points will be corrected;

b. In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the extended
price, the unit price will govern

c. Apparent errors in extensions of unit prices will be corrected;

d. Apparent errors in addition of lunmp sum and extended prices will be
corrected.
4. For the purpose of bid evaluation, the Governnment will proceed on the

assunption that the bidder intends the bid to be evaluated on the basis of
unit prices the totals arrived at by the resolution of arithnetic

di screpanci es as provi ded above and the bid will be so reflected on the
abstract of bids.

5. The lunp sum"L.S." line itens in the Price Schedul e are not "Esti nated
Quantity" line itens and are not subject to the "Variation in Estinated
Quantity" contract cl ause.

6. The Contract C ause 52.232-27, "Prompt Paynent for Construction
Contracts" requires that the nane and address of the contractor official,
to whom paynent is to be sent, be the same as that in the contract or in a
proper Notice of Assignnent.

7. Principal Contracting Oficer. The Contracting Oficer who signs this
contract will be the Principal Contracting Oficer for this contract.
However, any Contracting Officer assigned to the Los Angeles District,
contracting within his authority, may take formal action on this contract
when the Principal Contracting Oficer is unavail able and the action needs
to be taken

8. Anmounts and prices shall be indicated in either words or figures, NOT
BOTH.

9. Paynent of Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) is the nandatory nethod of
paynent. The Contractors attention is directed to Contract C ause
"52.232-33 Mandatory Information for El ectronic Funds Transfer" located in
Secti on 00800 SPECI AL CONTRACT REQUI REMENTS

10. The bidder shall distribute his indirect costs (overhead, profit,

bond, etc.,) over all itens in the Price Schedule. The Governnment will
review all submitted Price Schedul es for any unbal ancing of the itens. Any
submitted Price Schedul e deternined to be unbal anced may be consi dered
non-responsi ve and cause the bidder to be ineligible for contract award.

DOCUMENT 00010 Page 5
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R o Sal ado, Phase 1A DACW9- 02- B- 0010

11. The bidder shall furnish all plant, |abor, nmaterial, equipnment, etc.,
necessary to performall work in strict accordance with the terns and
conditions set forth in the contract in include all attachnents thereto.

12. Sonme quantities are ESTI MATED, the bidders prices MJUST BE FI RM

13. Bidder is cautioned to check his Price Schedule carefully prior to
submission. |If the Price Schedule contains unit prices, they should be
round off to the second deci mal point only NOT EXTENDED FUTHER.

14. At the formal bid opening for this solicitation, all hand carried bids
submitted prior to 12:45 p.m on the bid opening date will be accepted in
Room 980 by avail abl e personnel. For the tine period 12:30 p.m to 1:00
p.m, bids nust be submitted to Room 980, to the bid-opening officer only.
Bids will not be accepted by any other personnel or at any other |ocation.
No bid will be accepted after 1:00 p.m The official bid opening time wll
be called by the Bid Opening Oficer.

15. Contractor is required to fill in Cage code (Reference Section 00600,
entitled "Required Central Contractor Registration" Mar 1998) and DUNS
Nunber (Reference Section 00600 REPRESENTATI ONS & CERTI FI CATI ONS, par agraph
entitled, "Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) Nunber" Jun 1999) in

Bl ock No. 15 on Standard Form 1442, Nanme and Address Bl ock (Cage Code under
Code and DUNS No. under Facility Code respectively).

16. Bidders are to submt prices on all line itens in the Base Bid (0001
through 0064). In addition, bidders nust submt prices on all of the
Optional Bid Itenms (0065 through 0069). The CGovernnent contenpl ates award
of one contract to the responsive, responsible bidder who subnits the

| owest bid for the Base Bid and Optional Itens.

CERTI FI CATE OF CORPORATE PRI NCI PAL

1) |IF THE OFFEROR | S A JO NT VENTURE, COWPLETE THE FOLLOW NG

( Commpany Nane) ( Si gnat ure) (Title)
( Conmpany Nane) (Si gnature) (Title)
( Conmpany Nane) (Si gnature) (Title)

2) | F THE OFFEROR | S PARTNERSHI P, LI ST FULL NAVE OF ALL PARTNERS:

( Conmpany Nane) (Si gnature) (Title)

DOCUMENT 00010 Page 6
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R o Sal ado, Phase 1A DACW9- 02- B- 0010

( Conmpany Nane) (Si gnature) (Title)

( Company Nane) ( Si gnat ure) (Title)

3) IF THE OFFEROR | S A CORPCRATI ON, THE FOLLOW NG CERTI FI CATI ON SHOULD BE
COVPLETED:

CERTI FI CATI ON AS TO CORPCRATE PRI NCI PAL

I, , certify that | amthe Secretary of

the corporation named as principal in the within contract; that

, who signed the said contract on behal f of

the principal, was the of the corporation;

that I know his signature and that his signature is genuine; and that said
contract was duly signed, sealed and attested for in behalf of said

corporation by authority of its governing body.

CORPORATE PRI NCI PAL

CORPORATE SEAL

SECRETARY

PART 2 PRODUCTS (Not Used)
PART 3  EXECUTI ON (Not Used)

-- BEnd of Section --
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